1854549

CH \$140.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Femcare (Cyprus) Limited		11/28/2005	CORPORATION: CYPRUS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Femcare Limited	
Street Address:	Millennium Way East, Phoenix Centre	
Internal Address:	Unit 2A	
City:	Nottingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG8 6AR	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1854549	FILSHIE
Registration Number:	1981402	LAWRENCE SUPRA-FOLEY
Registration Number:	2777160	CLIPPER CLUB
Registration Number:	2831155	TWINCLIP
Serial Number:	76570724	FILSHIE STERI-SHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)861-1953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401.421.3141

Email: esalter@saltermichaelson.com

Correspondent Name: Elliot A. Salter

Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FEMCARE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0705

900037477

Name: SALTER & MICHAELSON Address Line 1: 321 South Main Street Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903-7128 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elliot A. Salter Signature: /Elliot A. Salter/ Date: 12/08/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=Femcare#page1.tif source=Femcare#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0706

Ø1003/004

10/28/2005 17:07 IFAX SSULLIVANGSALTERMICHAELSON, COM

+ Elliot (e-mail) 2004/005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Femcare (Cyprus) Limited, a Cyprus corporation, located and doing business at Meliza Court, 4th and 7th floors, 229 Archbishop Makarios, 111 Avenue, P.O. Box 1263, Limassol, Cyprus (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed marks which are registered and pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARKS):

Reg./Apln No.	Dated/Filed	<u>Магк</u>
1,854,549	09/20/1994	FILSHIE
1,981,402	06/18/1996	LAWRENCE SUPRA-FOLEY
2,777,160	10/28/2003	CLIPPER CLUB
2,831,155	04/13/2004	TWINCLIP
76/570,724	01/20/2004	FILSHIE STERI-SHOT

WHEREAS, Femcare Limited, a British corporation, located and doing business at Unit 2A, Millennium Way East, Poenix Centre, Nottingham, NG8 6AR, England (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARKS and the registrations and application therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARKS and the registrations and application for registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used.

INTESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer thereof, on this 28 day of November. 2005.

FEMCARE (CYPRUS) LIMITED

Title DIEETON

Feler Hear 1 M Roukin

\\Server\formale drive\Data\Eric Potter !\\Femcare\Assignment\\$ tms cyprus to limited.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0707 07/12 2005 WED 10:40 FAX

4 004/004

USA

10/23/2005 17:07 IFAX SSULLIVAN@SALTERMICHAELSON.COM

- Elliot (e-mail) @ 005/005

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant/Registrant

Femcare Limited

Unit 2A, Millennium Way East, Poenix Centre,

Nottingham, NG8 6AR, England

Reg./Ser. Nos.	Dated/Filed	<u>Mark</u>
1,854,549	09/20/1994	FILSHIE
1,981,402	06/18/1996	LAWRENCE SUPRA-FOLEY
2,777,160	10/28/2003	CLIPPER CLUB
2,831,155	04/13/2004	TWINCLIP
76/570,724	01/20/2004	FILSHIE STERI-SHOT

Designation of Domestic Representative

Salter & Michaelson 321 South Main Street Providence RI 02903-7128

Tele: (401) 421-3141 Fax: (401) 861-1953

comprising:

Elliot A. Salter

Robert S. Salter David M. Driscoll

is hereby designated the representative of Femcare Limited upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

FEMCARE LIMITED

Title Directo.

Dated: 28/11/05

\\Server\formale\Data\Eric Potter \\\Femcare\Assignment\5 tms com rep.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 12/08/2005